INCLINATION REPORT -

OPERATOR Continental 0il Company ADDRESS Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME Warren Unit WELL NO. 52 FIELD

LOCATION Section 29, T-20S, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

250 172 2.1750 2.1750
500 3/4 3.2750 5.4500
749 1 1/4 5.4064 10.8564
1000 1 172 6.6024 17.4588
1263 1 4.6025 '22.0613
1375 3/4 1.4672 23.5285
1878 1 1/4 10.9654 34.4939
2374 1 1/4 10.8128 45.3067
2865 2 17.1359 62.4426
3005 2 4.8860 67.3286
3299 1 3/4 8.9670 76.2956
3732 1 172 11.3446 87.6402
4227 1 172 12.9690 100.6092
4377 1 1/4 3.2700 103.8792
4607 1 4.0250 107.9042
5107 1 8.7500 116.6542
5633 1 1/4 11.4668 128.1210
6129 1 8.6800 136.8010
6508 1 6.6325 143.4335
6748 1 4.2000 147.6335

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. '

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE John Ayers, Office Manager

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

o Ao

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the_ 23rd day of October , 1978

cH 1, 1980

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR

ary Pyblic in and fgr the County

SEAL f Lea, State of New Mexico



